M.E.S. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA

ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK ABOUT SYLLABUS - B.B.A. (GENERAL)

1. Content of course

Academic year: 2018-19

Content of course Very Good | Satisfactory . Not Total
Good satisfactory
No. of responses 10 14 1 0 25
Percentage 40 56 4 0 100
Content of course
Satisfactory, 4% —,  Not satisfactory, 0%
2. Depth and coverage of course
Depth & Coverage of Very . Not

Course Good Good | Satisfactory satisfactory Total

No. of responses 3 20 2 0 25
Percentage 12% 80% 8% 0% 100%




Satisfactory, 8%

Depth & Coverage of Course

Not satisfactory, 0%

3. Contribution of syllabus to your knowledge, skills and overall personal development

Contribution of syllabus to

your knowledge, skills and Very Good | Satisfactory _Not Total
overall personal | Good satisfactory
development
No. of responses 8 17 0 0 25
Percentage 32 68 0 0 100

Satisfactory, 0%

Not satisfactory, 0%

Contribution of syllabus to your knowledge, skills and
overall personal development




4. Availability of learning resources (Reading material, reference books, audio-visual
material, e-resources, etc)

Availability of learning
resources (Reading material, | Very - Not
reference biiks, audi-visual material, Good Good Satisfactory satisfactory Total
e resources etc)
Nos of responses 8 15 2 0 25
Percentage 32% 60% 8% 0% 100%
Availability of learning resources (Reading material,
reference biiks, audi-visual material, e resources etc)
satisfactory, 8% Not satisfactory, 0%
5. Relevance of syllabus to the needs of the contemporary society
Relevance of syllabus to the Ver Not
needs of the contemporary y Good | Satisfactory . Total
. Good satisfactory
society
Nos of responses 6 17 2 0 25
Percentage 24% 68% 8% 0% 100%




Relevance of syllabus to the needs of the contemporary
society

Not satisfactory, 0%

Satisfactory, 8% —_

6. Ready employability on completion of the course

Ready employability on Very . Not
completion of the course Good Good | Satisfactory satisfactory Total
Nos of responses 6 12 5 2 25
Percentage 24% 48% 20% 8% 100%

Ready employability on completion of the course

Not satisfactory, 8%




7. Any specific suggestion(s) for improvement in syllabus.

1. Too much burden of non-business subjects

2. Content taught can be parallel to the current affairs of the particular subject. Overall good.
3. Update the content as technology is changing at a faster pace.

4. More of job opportunities for students studying as it is really difficult to get jog in today’s in
today’s competitive world

5. a. More of field work & case studies b. written exam c. individual presentations
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